High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BE—AA—R—=-0v s3I

MO-6704S-0E4

High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEASt A —R—=OvH IV

MO-6714S-BE6

High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
 EmER2RIVY

MO-6716S-DE4

29355401

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL@O“HZQ”03



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous paris book.
As to the detaiils of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 017 et refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicaie the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YR FHBICELT
1.7 iR @oRSHa
LDl < I BEOA-Y Ty JLEELTSEEES W BmeBk L 7,
EERASE” FEFERYR M 28RLTIEEY,
2) 701" e A—YTO" FE" OBRPESRMLTIES W,
2. gEHOBFE, EEERL, 0.1, 25F0MER,. BT (BAA-FL) ERLET,
3 HERD () & BRSEEALTVWATHRATHI I EE2BHLET,
4L AFAR—YD — = — — — Reld, EHRTHBIZEERTBELET,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
B /.4

1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

.............................................. 1
AEERAMR (1)

2. MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ittt ittt ciaeenaeenes 3
ARG (2)

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONEN TS . ..ottt et e e e 5
FHhBaLR

4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..\ttt ettt e e et e i 7
SrERENEREE R

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt e e e e e 9
HEUBR (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt ettt et 11
HEUBR (2)

7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 13
EN—I%, FTh— Bk

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6T16S) ... oviiire e ienns 15

—EBNV—BEHRMO-67165/)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...t v e 16
EXBR/ (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . ..ottt e e e 17
WEZB% (2)

11 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...ttt et et e e i 19
*FTEMR

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ... ittt e e 21
T A XB%

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ..ttt ittt et et e ettt e e et 23
B A B

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORSH) .......ovviiiiiiiiieiaiinnnn. 24
SmHEERR (SHA)

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e 25
feSeE AR

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e, 27
&2 ERF—7IVE%

17. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ......ccouiiriti it 28
IR T— T IVER

18. ST AND COMPONEN TS (Z - ) it et e e e e e et e, 29
HIBEER (Z - T)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6704S,MO—~67148) ..........c00vvvreiinerinnnn. 31

SO B BHRMO—-67045,MO-67145)
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO ~67045,MO—6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33
I BAR (MO —67048,MO—-6714 K BT ST )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=6T16S) .......cuuvnraeeeeneiieiniinaenennnns. 35
% EEAMO-6716SH)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..................... 37
T E R MO-6716S KRk SCERS)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e e e, 39
TRE B SCER S BEAR

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e e e e 41
BB G

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...\ttt e 42
ZEEE®RY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..o\ttt ettt e e e 43

K5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEEER (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LR J5N S SR Qy_
1 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER AITRIN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER AITR AN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITR BN -AdyN - 1
4 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y733 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 II%7310% 9/64-40 1
6 SS5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 iz 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 1774 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET ATV7AN v%y 1
9 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FN Ry 4

10 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥532y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER FIA L3THN - 1
12 S$S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER )8 A - 1
14 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-4C L=10 FaT XY 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER h=n® -Fn - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET R IR ZE 1
17 SH-~4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FNEY N4 L=10 3
18 131-01208 LOOPER COVER SPRING LTINS DM 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h=n =3n -F¥144 1

20 S8-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 w73y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE =N -3n -F A 44 1

22 §58-7690610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Thb7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY® 11/64-40 1L=3.5 1

24 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT Z)IR AN -eH Y 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT ZITAHN -e& Y 1

27 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y35y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER FI5 A BRI - 1

29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe7%y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A-N -An -F¥In % 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 2270 M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE AE13¥I44 1

33 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhLIRY" 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. bV ) 1

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. AR 493 (n

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIBANIIYT 932 ¢}

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRIRNG ¥IN° % ()

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR ZIR LYY I Ihg- (n

39 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MARY (1)

40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e rh Faydy-h(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER VEVALI B2 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavkITI7AN 9%V 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG AIBARN K IIVT A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING A)G AN % 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7FJe 11/64-40 1

47 S8-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L%y 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A h=n =N -vyy I JA 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B W=n® =N =¢vy* ¥ 7B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C b=n =an -2y I 50 1

51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITEHN - 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S MO-6704S,M0-6714S

02....FOR MO-6716S

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S
(EXCEPT TYPE SH)

05....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S
(FOR TYPE SH)

-9 -

MO-6716SH
BRI &
MO-67045,M0-6714SH

(SHERR 2R <)
MO-6704S,M0-6714S A

(SHALRRD &)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
St EXBhHHBEGR
20

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS T S Quy_ _
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. WEINMYZ STV 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK WHINAYE ¢ Y5V (D
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW 6 L=14 uyhr733y. M6 L=14 (D
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV Yy 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR NIV Iy Fyymidl 1
[ 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARW ASH. N UNVIARE I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NIb 9957 (1)
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 yh7IZy M6 L=14 (D
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MR IIF VA 2

10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MV Y97 e VB 2
T 07 132-0930% NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIN T TR Y97 € vC i
12 07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MM YR VA 1
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B NI 9 vB 1
14 07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MIY BE Ve I
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NIV UY I 1
16 T32-08350 NEEDLE ROD (&) ASH. NF AT I
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER IVLASRLVYS o 2
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL 1
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NI TIYAR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW MF TUTARYY T 3T 1
7T 13T-10259 NEEDLE CLAWP HOLDER ASH, YINSZEYH T
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MR AR ¥ (D
23 $5-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 v5%y" 1/8-44 L=7 (1)
24 061  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A PMMAFIAD TV A i
25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MAMHZNTYHB 1
- G MITMYIR } 1
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MM 2A 1
28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NYTVH4 1
29 04  132-08905 THRFAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =FYn ORIV 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MUNTVIE £ 1
31 0% I31-1T109 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =5 2ORUNIN T 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AR 2
33 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER N4hFYE Y 1
35 04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE =N INY{hFVR Y 1
36 02 131-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP = IAINIYE Y 1
37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MLMYE VI AR 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE YN UMMV v AN 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =3 R4 Vi Ay i
41 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FATRT 1
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NIV 47° 73 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NIV I 2IIN - (D
44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBE f1~7° (0.39)
5 T32-44009 0 i VAEVIDE VAR R (@]
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT NFVI 272 (D
48 131-42609 PIPE CLANP NAT R A @))]
49 07 - 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APVTARAIFYIE VA 1
50 07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A7V AN FIE VB 1
51 U7 131-22205 FEED BRARCH CRANK PIN T TIVTARAT797E JC 1
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D FIV7AR A5V VD 1
53 06 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV UY 2252 7-(73) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV 9T JZ5AMAT- (n
56 S5-8660610-TP SCREW174-30°1=6 MRy 174-20 L=6 )
57 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.09
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M2 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
61 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW J=2.8 H=4 T viy D=2.8 A=4 I
62 05 131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 7% yn IR A 1
63 04 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BEG) =Hvn UYL A(BEG) 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ ayHynY A(DE4) 1
65 05 S$S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
6 05 WDC-Z70BIT00 NEEDLE DCX27 11 A DCXZT F11 I
67 06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M2y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NSNS i
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S MO-6704S,M0-6714SH

02....FOR MO-67168 MO-6716S A

03....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6716S MO-6704S,M0-6716SH

04....FOR MO-67148 HO-6714SH

05....FOR MO-6704S M0-6704SHH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

06....FOR MO-6714S,M40-6716S
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6714S,M0-6716SH
RIS

FOR NO.16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.16i%, &y hDADIEXIZRY T,

-8 -



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EUBE (1)

25

._l
]
N
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 LI 2 S ay_ .
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. APVRATY & 193 1
2 131-20605 WASHER =¥ aghvayh ¥ b % 1
3 8§8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 €532y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASH. LVANE AL YPMLE] 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK A0V75340507 (D
6 SE-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 uyhI73% M6 L=14 (1)
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Aty D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-RC  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
9 131-72558 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. APV IZFAMIT-(73) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR VAR IS 23N bis (1
11 58-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ avy A79hra YA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryMYIN % 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFry b YN % 1
15 $8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD 7975990y I
17 58-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhb7%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING VAN N A\ 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7Ya 7Yy B i
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. ANy € 1
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. A28 7IVET D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 79879y E 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT A7VY° IRIAGN I
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A7y yoyuAs) I
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT LAY 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE vy 7 i
27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 TN 3T M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE Ayn % I
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE Ay ¥ 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 0yyr 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B VA=V AD VD VERE ] 1
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASHM. JaRrYuF 73 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM VEY. VL5 (D)
34 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyaryrEe b M5X0.8 L=12 (N
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7V783475v7¢ VA 1
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIY7EIAITIE VB 1
37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 27975945597 vC 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D LYANESE Vo VIA M) 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN YaxyyuF e v i

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 hrI¥h 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B Jak7995 30 *(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Jakyyyyy I

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Jaxsy e vhI- 1

NOTE (7 E8) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE S

FOR KO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.Lik, Y hOADEIIZLYET,

—-10 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EUBR (2)

—-11 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



132-15157
$8-4080620-TP
§8-9111010-SP

DESCRIPTION

FEED ROCKER ASH.
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

LEVISEY A
PN 3 1/8-44 L=6
yhyE b 11/64-40 L=9.5

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ 9 va Ar-2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥ U va Ar-an vy 1
[ 13215504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT IR VHVATISY T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EV ) My b 244 ) 1
8 $S8-6090620-TP SCREW (5754 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUYv I 1
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER F73¥) 1) 3
11 T32-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 5FIT R5AR T
12 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALI%y® 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 29— I
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F Ir-AN v%Y 1
15 SH-4040855-SP SCREW I3y 1
6 S¥-4030455-SP SCREW FRHEY U3 L=2 pA
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT NI{AYYx 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b IFIEIY IA 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE TN Thvay ony i
20 $8-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥5%9° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
AN 132-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHIECD PLATE VAR W] I
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 vI37 M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77 3%V Avr4Aak on Y 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b DF LA R 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FA° 3y M5 L=12 2
76 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER VINZENRCI ST )
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 % F % 3.748X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVINR) V5 el 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy 24k (73) 1
31 T31-21009 HRUST COLLAR YT 7% Fh7- (D
32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 PARY 1/4-40 L=3 ()
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EUING) VRS AW Ve i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT 23 1
RE T3Z-17708 DITFERENTTAL FEED BLUCK ¥ UE Favyay |
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 2347 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Faveyyy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING b e Fa0RIEY N R 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b 9Favyyvy 1
A1 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIRG 5 15 NIV 1
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. gy Ry 7h5-(73) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR Ay IHIILY Th5- (N
44 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (D
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER VISRIEVAS VIl 1
48 S5-86611T0-5P SCREW 174-40 L=11 7 17440 =11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ IFAIRYy 45y Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING ¥b PFIIRILA -A R 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASH. TIAIV9F 73 1
51 SS=YIT1050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=0.5 VA7 ® WF 11/764-40 L=9.5 1
52 131-21108 WASHER EUISE) VS v S o i 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ALY D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A2V 78k ¥x 1
55 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.9 vIxy° 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
56 T3Z-18102 SLIDE BLOCK TIETVC VHFT 1 I
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 9 vy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b JuysFvh 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 vxy D=T.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 33 M4 L=10 4
(131 WP-0460556- 5D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Y5V F % 4.6X7.5%0.5 I
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ % 6.2X13X1 1
64 03  131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG YaxyIn 1
65 04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) Yax7In (F-25) 1
66 0Z  131-92406 WATN FEED DOG VEY VAL T
67 03  131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 22 vi Ly 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YZivALN 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
70 01  131-81309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ® AN 1
71 02 131-91408 AUXILTARY FEED DOG Y ET VY I
NOTE (3 2) 01....FOR MO-6704S,H0-67148 MO-67048,M0-6714S
02....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716SH
03....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704SH
04....FOR MO-67148 MO-6714SH

FOR NO.1,50, ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.1,50i ., &Y bDADEXIIRZY £F,

- 12 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—I3, FI— B

- 13 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S aty_ _
1 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD b ~-ny9¥ 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING BN =3 JNLAIN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING RN =3 NN 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH. YIA-N -9F AV3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIh-N -97° A €))
[ $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IT1.8 uyhsE By 15/64-28 )]
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH. YIA-N -95° BJ3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARY B YIA-N -55 B n
9 $§-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhsE Bb 15/64-28 n

10 01  400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. YIA-N ~p 1h $3203 1
i} 02 400-16841 GUIDE SUPPORT B ASH YI-N=F 4V $517% I
12 $S-6090636-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7y 9/64-40 6=6 4
13 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER 3R~ 1
14 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER Wh-N 1
15 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER YIR-A - i
16 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3%6 X7 VWY 3%6 1
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
18 '$8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |7 5% 2
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT AR ASM. IIA=N -3y 97 43 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM IIh-N -3V 957 (@))]
pA) 131-29309 WASHER I UF JRIIY- [@))]
22 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhsE Wb 15/64-28 (D
23 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 1L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. BN -F AV 2R 9N Y 42 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-N 4TV () 1
pL] $S-T090850-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=8 YILTES 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40708 - LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FER-N -FVE Y H
28 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 1=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BN =FYe VN - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 337 M4 L=6 2
ki1 123-40303 THREAD GUTDE, RIGHT RN RV 5% T
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3V 9/64-40 L=6 i
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIA-N -FYe Y 3F 1
34 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT BN -Fve v (er ) 1
35 SS-7T10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11764-40 L=7.8 T
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A Yyh-A -& ¥ v(A) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIA-N - b V(B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C IYN-N -4 ¥e v(C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D IA-N -4 %6 v(D) 1
a1 03 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E YIh-I - ¥C V(E) T
42 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyhyE Ab 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $§-9090410-TP SCREW 5577 WA 1
44 131-31701 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL IV ¥ 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIA-N -0 ) ey -3 1
16 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN F =y 35E Y T
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIA-N -F AN $p -y 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIA-N ~{PTVH{(IT) 1
49 $5-4090615-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE SN ATV 1
51 SS-3090610-3P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 W37 9764-40 =6 I
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER PIR-N —p° 1} 74 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B YIA-N° ~F° £} 72(B) 1
54 $S§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YILI3Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 0IL SEAL RING Ak 1
56 T3T-32709 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N -5 4T &Y 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 6.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. B =¥ JRIANGT-(23) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR B-D -3 PG AMHT - (1)
o1 $5-3660610-TP SCREW " 174-40 =6 VX5 174-40 L=6 2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. =N =¥ PRI HT-(F3) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR RN =¥ IRIAMIT - )]
64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARV 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 $§-6090620-TP SCREW (%254 1
66 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER GUTDE & IIR-N ~J K 1
67 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B YIR-1N -3 B 1
68 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C PIR-1 =3 JC 1
69 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A Yah-N -3 JA 1
70 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B Iah~N -3 JB 1
71 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C VI~ <5 5C I
72 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT 1

NOTE (3£82)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....FOR M0-6704S ,40-67168
02....FOR MO-6714S
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR HO-6704S,H0-6714S
05... .FOR ¥0-67168

FOR NO.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.10, 11, &y boADEXITEY £,

~14 —

YIR-1N ~f 4} i

HO-6704S,H0-6716S
H0-67148
RIS
M0-6704S ,H0-67148
HO-67168



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO —67168)
—HEBEN— N EEMO-6716SH)

I 131-29853 BRACKET ¥ aVRVRIINY 593 1
2 SHM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ughyTHE A M5%0.8 L=12 (D
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ Ay i
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ Ayt VI vE 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH, =¥ aBVA-N ~9F )3 i
[ T37-29903 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARH =T RN 9r [€))
7 131-29309 WASHER ¥ 95 IAT9 Y- (n
8 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ugHsE Ah 15/64-28 n
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. =¥ AR R VIR 1
10 400-10805 011 SEAL RING 2BI-% 1
T TZ1-20705 THATN LOOPER =5 aihI-r - 1
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. =¥ ayhvagh 9vF 23 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARK =¥ ahvavh 995 (1)
14 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyRsTHE A M5%0.8 1=12 n
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ aypvoyl 1
5 131-28103 X =3 IVRYT INLABR T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =¥ ARy ToInieh 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =¥ aghyagh vIvy 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ ayhyagh o v(fay)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ aghvagh y v(Fa9)B 1
71 01 T3T-26701 PIN , TORG C =¥ aUhvATN YU v(Fay)C I
22 01 131-26800 PIK , LONG D =¥ a¥hvagh e v(Fay)Dd 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =¥ avhvagh e v(4y)A 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ ayhvagh gL v(4v)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =¥ ayhvagh s v (av)C 1
75 [1) T3T-27501 PIN, SHORT § =¥ aghvagh v v(&7)D T
27 01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =¥y Wk AT A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =¥ a-y Wb A 7Yy B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ a-ky wh A7 C 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D ¥ a-hy ik A 7Ivs D 1
31 01 BZI19-816-F00 BEARTNG E VI ATV E 1
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 ATV ey 2.5%6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 Ry 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET IHIN -BIH ¥ 1
35 $§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v337 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
36 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 178-44 =6 Fa3 1/8-44 16 )
37 $8-6090620-TP SCREW iy 1
38 §$8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y527 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
39 $8-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BHRE

FOR NO.9,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
RO. 94, €Y bDADOEXIIEY T,

—15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
WM xER (1)

REF. NO NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION _______ v _oovo A4 Qry _
1 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Ay g 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING ATy sARL 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. ALY 4252MT 3 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM ALY IATABYTF (1
5 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v733° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
[} SS-315T2T0-1F SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T.8 uyhrE A 15764728 M
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM A7y 97 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ALyF ey Yy 1
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM AITRITY VA -8 423 1
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AFILRTY VA -4 4 (1)
1T TIT=15902 PRESSER LIFTTNG LEVER IS VA - [€))
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER A3195" Abone - (n
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING f 3222 LA [¢))]
14 §8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whLIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 $D-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4 v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 [€))
16 PS-0300T42-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 X7 I vy 3KI4 m
17 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 n
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A3In % i
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW AITTH YN -3V 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AYIPr Unt -n 3 1
1 TIT-T6900 PRESSER LIFTTNG LEVER FF7T VR - 1
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK AYEITY 799 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING FIT7Y 95 A0 R 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FFL7H Rhynt - 1
25 NE-6060003-SC NUT M6 B M6 1
7% NS-6110420-SP NUT11764-40 BIFFFIE 11/64-40 I
27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Y73y M6 L=12 1
28 §8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-46 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MRy 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
31 132-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW F¥TFaptyzy’ T
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASK. AE 9(73) 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER A¥xFaseyyy ¥ i
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AFTFartyivh !
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER ATE opn - i
36 131-70402 RUBBER RTNG (D32 2
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
38 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ARy M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AYIE PN 1
40 $§-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v73y° . 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
4T T32-1280% ADJUSTING BASE CFIIRT R A T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW bt FareyRy I
43 132-12915 ABJUSTING BLOCK b 9aviETFareyav i
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING 3N o FIPRRY N R 1
45 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YALTRY 15/64-28 L=7 2
46 “WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4,6X7.5X0.5 ¥ ¥ % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EY 4b27 3 1
48 $8-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 ATy 1/4-24 1=9.5 i
- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
MEZBE (2)

- 17 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 18 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO, ________DESCRIPTION _________/_ LI S S Qy_ _
1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM AHrds 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 13590 1
3 $8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 © YhEFRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AL 73 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ALYy (D
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 )
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER A¥T ApYN - (D
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 5% b % 2.5X6X0.5 N
9 $8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 L3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (D)

10 $S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 vy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
11 Bi511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HTHVEH (N
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)
13 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=4.9 Ihes3y" 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING A¥L MYYIA R (D
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ARAN A 4 (1)
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (5254 (1)
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ahe A (n
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE v -p (D
19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT 73 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE rHzeyy (D
21 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 5%y 9/64-40 1=6 @)
22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER A¥T ZhUN° - (1)
23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LI b % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)

24 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALI%Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (D

25 $§5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v3%y* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (N

26 Bi511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHVE A (n

27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ryz (D

28 * SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3y 1/8-44 L=6 (1)

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING A3z MIYEN 3 (D

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE YL & (1)
31 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (52 VM (n
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD D= A (D
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE akp - (1)
34 % 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE FYIE7 afi n
35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yavpgrpya v(ae -y 1
36 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (D)

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT ¥y0 A¥x (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT SR VERE N % (D

39 BR1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER F0OT 28 VE¥I vy 3y Vb €))

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN PRV ARV (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT ¥t a9y (1)

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING o7 n % (D

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW = viz vy i}y (1)

44 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v532y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW A¥IOF N 3 MIVIRY (1)

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT XJT¥x (1N

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE hA MR N (1

48 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I aviyr vy (1)

NOTE (#3) 01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S B
02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714SJ8
03....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716S



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RIATEIER

MO-6704S

MO-67148

MO-67168

- 19 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO_  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vy A A Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FayAv4rTVIH 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFagyn 3y 9(7h) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFRPIN Ry (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AbFadyn 25y 9(7%) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED ANFagIn 2(7F) (1)
[ 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AV Faryn 3(3%) 8))
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {bFavyn 2(7%) (D
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AMFAYINI(TH) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW £hFadIIvI(¥) (1)
10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LM FaIIINI(TR) (1)
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR IS EVIZ 3] (D
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M a9y 19z (D
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 37 yYa ()
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFIIIN FF Tohb (D
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK LM Favyy (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSTON RUBBER WASHER A MFagya Ay E))
17 04 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavryEIL TV 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavI¥FAN TV 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. b2 S =N WLy} 1
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSTON POST M USEVN (1)
22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauyy STV (D
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AN FIoIN 33 7ehb (1D
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT JALVFaTTFYL (1
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YA M FanIn % (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER INFATTF STV R A (1)
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFaryy 5 (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 yvrey 2.345 1
29 02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 wheI3y 11/64-40 L=7 i
30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=6 Far axy 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE 22N TXAS R L 1
32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JALMRMITVIL A 1
33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B YAV RA{NTV I B 1
34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JALMHATA 1
35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE JRLVTV A 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ANTVFE APAN % 1
37 04 131-28905 LOOPER THREAD CAM COMPL. JALMN ThY i
38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. JALNBRYIT D |
39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT M2y I 1
40 04 131-28101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE SRANS UHY TV 1
41 04 131-29200 MOUNTING BRACKET JER-n ~{MN AV 4 1
42 04 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2Ry 1
43 04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER F3IH Y W % 6.4X11X0.3 1
44 04 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 8" 3y M5 L=8 1
45 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3 9/64-40 L=4 1
46 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT3Y 0/64-40 L=4 1
47 04 S$S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 I XY 9/64-40 L=4 1
48 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA° 2y 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 04 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA" 3 11/64-40 L=5 1
50 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=5 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-6704S(1 PC. IS USED.) MO-6704S/ (1 EW)
FOR MO-6714S,M0-6916S MO-6714S ,M0-6716SH (2 |4 )
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S i
03....FOR MO-6714S,M0-6716S MO-6714S,M0-6716SH]
04....FOR M0-6716S MO-6716SH

- 920 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T ARR

9-10

- 91 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF. NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ __ ____. DESCRIPTION _________ 2NN S SR Qty_ _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DOC  THROAT PLATE nY42 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E0C  THROAT PLATE ny{& 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE ny{4 1
4 $§-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ¥Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B 3425 {(B) |
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y 11/64-40 L=6 7
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT MR 4 (B) 3z 1
8 SH-4051055-SP  SCREW a2y 2
9 04 123-47167 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM. YEARNIIFRL 73 1

10 03 123-47266 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. SEAZNII TR DR 1

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YRAAN FhATR (1

12 118-06304 PLUG N{A74 (1)

13 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L=7 (D

14 118-46607 SPRING IHAZ RIAN T T M R (B

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEARDYI A4 (D

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NA{RE { A 6]

17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y° 11/64-40 1=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A4 FIYvT A B 'e))

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A I8 4F UIYvar A (0

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAR AFAN T ) (D

21 SS-G111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nIRIE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YEAZ F¥T (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R ARAINUN =T 7 (1

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZZGAN T 7 YTUR A (D

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 73T 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

%6 03 121-32809 TOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAX ATAN T (D

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER FEAZ RS T IY7IN A (1)

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG MNUN =8 93y 7 9Ya (D

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALFEY° 15/64-28 L=11 (1

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH. R84 BNV -3 $))

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FIR 4 AN - N % (0

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $xe Y (D

34 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 vI3y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT MY 1

36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 IIF3Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD nNYOH i

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nNYYxF 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER nYYF 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Yy 1

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER nYOY 1

49 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LIy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 T2y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IIRYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE YRAR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEEVZ] 2

NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S R
02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714S
03....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716S

04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

-99 —

MO-6704S,M0-6714SHH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EA PR

i2

: 1@%}5

20
o
REF.NO_ NOTE ~ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION [ U A Qty
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASH. YIARTROAGT 73 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARY YUARTAVEDT ()
3 SK-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyH TRy B6 L=14 ¢))
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AXIF Y 1
5 131-50809 BUSHING, FRONT YIRXT JREAR 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR GYAZY TYIEARR 1
7 01  131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIAZFFI(A) 1
8 01 S$S-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v53y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT (4205528 1
10 02  SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y° 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YA 4b Ty 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YUART" 7 KAT-B 1
13 03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A APV IRIRYFY I VA i
14 03  131-22106 CRANK PIN B A2V 7538I59I0 VB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 27753 5s5v e vC 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A7y 7RRAYSY I VD 1
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE vIAR 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE YIAR 1
19 $S-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 uyBsE b 1
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X%0.3 Y59 B % 3.7%8%0.3 1
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y3V Y IAFAMIT - (F3) 1
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR B=11.11 W=10 Z5ZM97 D=11.11 W=10 (n
23 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 {1

NOTE (#%28)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....FOR MO-67048,M0-6714S
02....FOR MO-6716S
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-9g —

MO-67048,M0-67145H
MO-6716SH
ERE S



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)
SHHIZEEBMR (S HA)

24

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. AN V27N 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NMM7Ehb 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER WY EAVEI NS £ 54 i
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mivy 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IN RV i
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MUV (F-m -3 i
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. I I ESVEICEINEDL v (D
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) IVIESTEIC BT ] ¢))
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT INIESY & A (1)

10 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

11 131-62904 TANK ALY AYY )

12 131-63001 TANK COVER IALYRYT TR (1)

13 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A 3Y 8/64-40 L=10 1

14 WP-0371026-SB WASHER 3.7X7X1 L b % 3.747%1 i

15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) MV VIF({VE-)73 1

16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) PV X I3 (4v8-)0YT1 9 (D)

17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MIVEEY IR ({VE-)73 (1)

18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT _ I ESTs 5 pd (D

19 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IWLTZY" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 © 131-62904 TANK IRV VAV (1)

21 131-63001 TANK COVER IAVYAY I TR (D

22 5S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 N XY 9/64-40 L=10 1

23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 Y% 1 % 3.7TX7X1 1

24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714SH
02....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716SH
— 24 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HerTh e iE AR

— 95 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTLON __________. LS R SR aty_ _
1 132-30305 WORH Yi—h 1
2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASM Fa92k° V7 MMIIT Y 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP Fagag y7 A1 (D
4 % 133-43009 WORY WHEEL Yik-h¥{-h (D
5 # S¥-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PAXY® M5 L=4 (2)
6 T19-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥R vrvy B4 ')
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR (A=) (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Fv7ay e oy (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ Y& Yry 2(yay) (D

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b VAN -9 (1)
11 123-16105 CASING 5=y (D
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fyr o - @)
13 S§-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 ARy 11/64-40 1=22 (2
14 $S-6080810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¢33y’ 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VYIIRy (1)
i6 4006-16763 PUHP NET 3 V7 73 (D
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASM, %173 1
18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR Jayyy ¥ v (D
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT Ykayyz (n
20 121-29805 FLOAT v%1 (D
21 SE-6061802-TP SCREW W6 L=18 nyArTIE b 2
22 WP-06651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 5% ¥ 3 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ayan 47 73 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [N TSP N 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER A-NIyY 7404 1
26 SQ-1150454-SD CONRECTING SCREW N AT VIR 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT Myayyr #Hyx i
28 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa* 3y M5 L=8§ 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE AV -y 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AN -3 1 vky 1
31 SQ-1110451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VWEIRY 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrryh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TOM-F A (93) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING ovyy 1
35 SH-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 A" 23y M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-¥2Z CONNECTING SCREW N AT ViIRY 2
37 $Q-1150451-HKZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VYIIRY 1
38 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT B A 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN ny¥agabey 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT MJ%adak y7zhh |
41 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 %Y D=4%4.5 L=3 1
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bRRY 1
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN YIh-n —¥adake y 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT YYR-N -2k Y7zhh 1
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG YIR-n° -Fayat” YhAtY 1
46 55-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5% 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIR-A -Fad27e bt 1
48 131-43706 OIL FELT YIh-n° -Fa927chb 1
49 S8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAy 3/32-56 1=3 1
50 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT VUEYRY 1
51 132-29208 WORH EXHAUST PORT GUIDE YA-AN YT FH AN 1
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFvs 11/64-40 1
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1
54 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 6.17
55 132-28804 01L FELT GUIDE I VIS TANE EURVAS 1S M IS 1
56 310-18005 SCREW VR 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B INTANET MUISRE BT Ay RS AN 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NYIR BYYSE Yl hA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER IS VNS TARETY AVAF A0S e 2
60 310-18005 SCREW FA Y 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER NE2917 M IAN -3 - 1
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [0 o 0.29
63 $Q-0000451-KZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYRR 1
64 SH-4060801-SE SCREW Iy 1

- 26 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g2 ERF—7 VB

REF,NO_ NOTE_ _ PART NO. = __ DESCRIPTION_ __________ LA S A aty
1 131-561005 CASE SPONGE y-RA% VY 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE y-7-4-% 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. U VLR VR 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. FIFE 2-P Ay 39)I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIIE J2-)(47¥ ay) (B
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIFX 21 n
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIE 3a-M(r3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIE Y1V F (D
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER IIIE J2-Iyx (1)

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-M¥x (1)
11 5S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V523Y° 9/64-40 L=6 3
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nghrvd 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER YT A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FOYYI AN -§- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT YHEE b 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SIFE a1 i
17 02  88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ARy 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (22 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry 3 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 77 b (RYY 3%y T
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER Y YARYN - i
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 gk} 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ESEIRY 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YHE23Y” D=3.1 L=15 6
76 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YRVFy° D=5.1 L=32 !
27 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= b33y 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 |75 ol i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ME B % 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (#E#)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

- 97 —

JERE<
JEM



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT —7IVER

-
po

___________________________________________________ C v Ao A .. Ay
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE Vary e > 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE J-7-%-% 1
3 02 S$5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PIARYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ITEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FITX J2-p (X vFYIIR 1
[ 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIE T2-p (X VFY) (1
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IKLET RIIR Ja-vr F (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-Nr Fen - (@3]
9 131-56005 CHUTE IRLET SPRING Ja-M#n R (1)

10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-MFI A (1)
11 S8-6090420-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=4'T 7% $/64-40 1=3 (Z)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9 ¥2¥° D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9¢° V¥ D=3-24 1.=8 ()
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 7% b % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-595568 TABLE ASH. F-7"h (e vFY) 73 1
16 131-55403 “DUST-PROOF RUBBER 3 UYVIT A 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Dr{aE M (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D 9r4a% AR (D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. AIIE Ja-h(93) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIVE Ia-hr ¥ (1)
21 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER XX Ta-F9T (4))
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pox (n
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MAEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIeh 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE X)X Ja-p 1
28 131-81153 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. VIS IZEVE T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING TV-A05439% 7 1
28 SK-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 uyhr7HE AN M8 L=25 4
29 NH-6080600-SH NUT 48 uyHrFIh U8 132 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥3¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 4
3T SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW U=5.1 L=32 YAE73¥ D=h.1 1=32 4
32 111-55108 DRARER &7 40 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEL Y 932 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR IR IR - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IAEI2YT D=3.1 L=15 6
36 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10XI8X2.5 NRF I 2 T0X18X2.% L}
37 SS-6030630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥53¥" 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIARY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 |42 0 it 4 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uyhsivh 12
NOTE (&) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIXE <
02....FOR JE JEH

~ 98 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

MIBER (Z - T)

- 929 .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO = _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. | S A S S Oty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T%r 2591 9 i
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T*Y2593° % (D
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE A (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NE A W1 (n
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favkyn v (D
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 ¥ 9% (2)
7 D8113-555-B0C  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 77 92 (2)
8 B8153-771-006 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE & S (H
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayh7Ivh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 30 xI%RYEIE I (2)
11 Wp-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SAb M VE TS Ve A (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 759" 9 (XY A3-7%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥v2997 ¥ (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL L (1
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INF AR T] (D
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4R FareIn v (n
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 ¥ 19y (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VESL A2 (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 9 >l ¢))

21 NM-608000I-SE  NUT M8 uyh7Ivh M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHFR HEXAGONAL BOLT U 2FuIRIE Wb (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b3 8 % 8.7K18X1.6 (2

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 b M VEILY U 1 (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VUrdk - 3% 5 73 1

26 11i-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z%%7 3y (B) i

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. Z%y73- ~ 2 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhsE b M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR B} 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b9 % B.7K18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE L WA ¥))

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyHIIvL M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥32 (2)

34 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyRyE Wb M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI YR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥ 7 ¥ 6.7K13X1 ')

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7345 Fa9LY {4 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE & (D

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INE S5 AN n

40 B8153-771-006 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE o A (D

— 30 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704S,MO—6714S)

- 31 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NG _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION__________/. LS S S Qty |
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LM AFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. {3595 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {baryse (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVAFE YYANF Y (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP LM FE 3 1 A (D
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M a5% 7(9x) m
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT LM RFE 9I% T (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AM474v 74 (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {MIFNTYH (TR 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMEFANT V95 (1)
i 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AP AFRTYH9T & 4 D
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MFE 9 (34) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER N VIR (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N Vi (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYXIFY 579yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST NI (4)
17 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 713y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAC 2y M5 L=14 (2)
19 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyFyIIh M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Far 33y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NU-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhyIvy M4X0.7 232 [€3)
22 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat a3y M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT I3y M4X0.7 1=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYhrFIN MAX0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [S2a0 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3 W ¥ 16.4%X26.6%3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhrIYh M16X1.5 132 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIyr M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEI¥YH % 5.1%9.2%1.3 (4)

- 32 ~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~6704S,MO~6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HIL B BR(MO—-6704S,MO—6714 BRI SIS

[

— (@

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S S Quy_ |
| 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ARRFIIF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MF97 (Fa9)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1ha595 3918 (n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG AMa7y7 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVETE I AHF (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE 95T T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(91) (D
8 226-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE 99%° 7 (1)
9 131-67803 THREAD GUIDE IMFLRTVH (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AT TV O 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARN ANV TV H 97 (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LMAFLNTYFAOF & 4 (D
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AM7E 9(9%) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NV (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LMIXYTE D (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMYRITY 5993y (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST NSV (4)
18 131-68408 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1M595 $¥TA n
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥3I%y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2xy M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyRIFI M5 2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OIhrIIs M4X0.7 232 (2)

24 SHM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (n

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYR7F9h M4XK0.7 231 2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LY b % (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHFR MR hk 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFyy M16X1.5 132 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFyh UMb (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 hE7%y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA %Y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uIHrII M6 1ya (2)

— 34 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6716S)
KT EEBAMO~6716SH)

- 35 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. L SRR T S Qy_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH. {797 (73) (1
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M5797" (Fan) 3 (1
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1MaFo5 (D
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE GV AR (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AN ATHE I T A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M7E 9(vx) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MIFE 9% 5 ¢}
g 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMAFLL TV (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AT T I (TR 4 (1)
11 131-6810C9 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M AFANT VI 97 (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMAFANTVFIT & 4 (1N
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1ha5d 9 (34) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIAND (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSV ) (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INY¥958 F7y3ay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST LEIIY 7 (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5I3y° M6 L=15 (4)
19 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 2%y N5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uIHnIII Mb (2)
21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT a3y N4X0.7 L=10 (2)
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYHhrFIh M4X0.7 2¥1 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3y M4 L=12 (D
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A" 23y N4X0.7 L=20 (N
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFI M4X0.7 232 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 v % (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIk 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhsFvh M16X1.5 132 €))
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP P ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 17957 (Fav) (1

-36 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

— 37 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO = NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DPESCRIPTION _________| LS TR SR Qty_ _
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(F3) i
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1185795 (Fa9)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M 4795 $4IB (B
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1V 3595 #ay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {VAFE 9IAnHr (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE 953 2" b )
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1h47% 9 (91) (D)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MTE 9% 7 (1)
g 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1M 274 7VH4 (D

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTYH (TR & 4 (1)
I1 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {PAFADTYFY57° ')
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMBFABTVIYT & 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MA7E 9(94) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER e VAN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSVl (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1MIX9rY 5797ay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANVl (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1M5957 $IA (D
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1M3595" AZ3 (D
20 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 53y M6 L=15 (6)
21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIxy W5 L=14 )
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrIvh N5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fac 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2

24 N¥-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYhyFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 (N

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fa a3y M4X0.7 L=20 €]

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 UYHIFIh M4X0.7 22 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR H % 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-8FE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhyFyh M16X1.5 132 (D

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh73vr M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP B 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Y72y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Fa° 22y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrIvh M6 1y2 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {MFIF A €]

— 38 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R SCER S B R

-/

A\

-390 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF. RO _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ____._ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS S B Gty _ _
1 01  SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 M3y 1/8-44 1L=3.2 1
2 02  §$-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 M3y 1/8-44 1L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N MARY AN 3 1
4 #05  121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =Y aFYR-N - 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Yyh-N I 97 1
[ 01 118-98T09 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE 3 2% VETL] I
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM D2 IR SRS S 1
3 03  B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER 9yh-n 1
9 04 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER yoh-n 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER SAN-N 1

T1 01 SS-4080620-1F SCREW 1/8-34 1=6 Fi 3y 1/8-44 =6 T

12 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y93y 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FI939 JAAR 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 5397 JRAAR 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE AR 1

B 119-65753 PEDAL ASK. NE N (FS) I

17 S¥-9061203-SE SCREW 46 L=12 nyhrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

18 119-65704 PEDAL AR (1

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR LN 5 ad/ba (2)

20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 279V ey 2X6 1

71 05 T 12T-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASH KT FIT Y T

22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 4 I3 (1)

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIH A4 AYIYT ¥ (D

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING I 3 (1)

25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AFANF (1

76 SH-8040302-TP SETSCREW 3532 [@))]

27 05  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER FIZ A 1

28 01  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AL 37442 i

29 01  SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t53y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

30 04 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). My y(ae i -b %) 1

II T18-77009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TFLEVS [§9)

32 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A¥T ApYN° - (1)

34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v5¥ b % 2.5X6X0. e))

35 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L="5.5 w53y 3/32-56 (1)

16 SS-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥5%y 3/32-56 L= [@))

37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT biby Ml (1)

38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT by (D

39 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

40 B1508-804-00B SPRING A¥T PIYIN X (1)

73| T21-60008 STTTCH TONGUE IO 2 @)

42 $S8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 157 v (D

43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ah A (1)

44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD e - (1

45 01  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARIFE 1

15 U1 118-25807 UPPER KNIFE FIAR T

47 01  SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ayhrk Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1

48 05  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT IIARHL 1

49 05  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YPAR 1

50 05  8S-8112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oyary A 11/64-40 1=23 1

51 05~ T115-65504 UPPER KNTFE PRESSER PLATE VIRAAFE I

52 115-65702 WASHER IIARAST ¥ b % 1

53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYATHN 1

54 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 a3 3/32-56 L 1

55 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 FA° 3y 3/32-56 L 1

56 400-25294 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER ASH. YYIaF{Y -’y FFI(8Y-1) I

57 * 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM Iyour{y -V AV3 i

58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE SYIuFE -9 AN YE(E (H

59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER JyIu{E -Apyn - (1)

60 $5-5120810-SP SCREW NAVE x (1)

[ $S-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 OIh7% AF 15/64-28 L=45 (€))]

62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Syb Yy ahs- (1)

63 ¥ 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER A RATAR - 1

64 404  400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE FIky aqk 1

NOTE (§:32) 01....FOR M0O-6704S MO-67045 53

02....FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S
03....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6716S
04. .. .FOR MO-6714S
05....FOR M0-6716S

- 40 —

MO-6714S ,M0-6716SH
M0-6704S,M0-6716SH

MO-67145/
MO-6716SH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
B MR

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. 7Y IeYRT vy (73) i
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER At XVYF(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaxyVeF e VAN (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y PRy 9r (D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 54n -(F1h) (D)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) M SN -(¥al) [6))
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An F(5%6) (D
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk Ak (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 743 (1
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS [AA 4 (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 34 - (& 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER [N/l a=E I 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. nY DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-2o¥ 404 1

— 4] -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.HNo.

When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, #3Rev . No . RECSR (T2,
BaNBREABVERDGAL, BIRSNERETE, TEXTEET.
29355401

No.1329-[03] - -Rev.No.

%«A:Added partsBiifR/D:0bsoleted partsHBREG/E:Erratunil

-

Rev.PageRef¥. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | & WNo., & & # No. | B [No. & £
A}l 03 6 481400-35711
)] 02 18 28188-7080520-S8S°P A 03 18 28 15S8S-4080620-7TP
Al 03 18 34 1400-30533
D| 02 26 41122-56103 A 03 26 41133-43009
D02 26 51585-8110410-TP A 03 26 51SM-8050412-TP
b} 02 40 41:119-96907
A 03 40 41121-20713
A 03 40 571400-11755
A 03 40 63]400-36778
A 03 40 641400-30533
. Y,
— 49 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE S H__NO s H__NO aE KO & H N
BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SK-4040655-SP 2 3 $5-2090520-SL 2 4
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 | NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SH-4040655-SP 14 30 $8-2110910-SL 22 4
B1211-804-000 6 16 | NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SK-4040855-SP 2 g S8-3090610-SP 2 6
B1211-804-000 6 18 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 $8-3090610-SP 14 32
B1212-704-000 6 17 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SK-4040855-Sp 4 3 $5-3090610-SP 14 51
B1215-804-000 6 21 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SH-4040855-SP 4 14 S5-4060310-SP 40 54
B1507-804-C06 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SH-4040855-5P 6 28 $5-4060310-SP 40 55
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SH-4040855-SP 8§ 32 $8-4080620-TP 12 2
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SH-4040855-SP & 41 SS-4080620-TP 15 36
B1508-804-C0B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 55-4080620-TP 18 28
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SE-4040855-SP 12 35 55-4080620-TP 40 11
B1508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SH-40408556-5P 24 5 $5-4090415-SP 20 45
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 | SM-4041001-SC 32 20 $8-4090415-SP 20 46
B1509-814-C0P 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 58-4080415-SP 20 47
B1510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SH-4041001-5C 36 21 58-4080415-SP 20 48
B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SK-4041001-8C 38 23 §5-40805156-SP 12 27
B1510-814-000 40 43 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 | SH-4041055-SP 2017 $5-4080615-5P 14 49
Bi511-814-000 18 11 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SH-4041055-5P 12 60 58-4081015-SP 2 14
B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SHM-4041201-SC 32 22 58-409i015-SP 24 13
B1511-814-000 40 37 | NM-6080001-SE 30 § SK-4041201-5C 34 24 $5-4081015-SP 24 22
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6080001-SE 30 2! 8¥-4041201-SC 36 23 S5-4110515-8P 8 33
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SH-4041201-SC 38 25 $8-4110515-8P 20 49
B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 $5-4110615-SP 20 30
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SH-4042001-SC 32 23 §8-4112215-SP 26 13
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 $8-4120615-Sp 2 12
B1539-804-000 40 28 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SH-4042001-SC 36 24 $8-4151215-SP 4 18
B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SH-4042001-5C 38 26 S8-5080212-TP 6 3
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6090310-SN = 2 5 SK-4050855-SP 6 7 $8-5080610-SP 27 11
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4050855-5P 20 44 $8-5090610-SP 28 23
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SK-4050855-8p 26 28 S8-5110710-SP 4 31
B2119-816-D06G 15 30 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SHM-~4051065-5P 22 8 S8-5110710-Sp 27 17
B2119-816-E00 156 31 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SH-4051255-SP 4 17 S8-5110716-SP 28 3
B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SH-4051255-SP 1225 S8-5110710-SP 28 33
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SH-4051405-SE 32 18 SS-5120810-SP 40 60
B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SKM-4051405-SE 34 20 §8-5150510-5P 20 50
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 35-6060210-SP 18 10
B3534-352-000 26 7 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 | SM-4051405-SE 38 21 58-6060210-SP 18 25
B7114-012-0AC 30 25 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051601-3C 26 35 S8-6060210-SP 40 36
B3151-771-0A0 30 27 SH-4060801-SE 26 64 S8-6060340-SP 18 44
B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0200052-XKH 20 28 | SK-4061201-SE 34 33 S8-6060410-TP 40 29
B8163-771-000 30 8 | PS-0200062-EH 40 20 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 S5-6060440-TP 14 13
B8153-771-000 30 20 PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SH-6040600-SP 12 22 S§-6060440-TP 18 16
B81563-771-000 30 40 | PS-0300062-KH 14 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 $5-6060440-TP 18 31
B9112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 | SM-6051202-TP 15 2 | SS-6060440-TP 40 42

SM-6051202-TP 15 14 58-6080320-SP 10 15

CH-3002000-A1 4 17 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SH-6061200-SP 4 23 S8-6080340-5P 12 55
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SH-6061200-sP 16 27 S§-6080340-SP 16 17
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6080410-SP 14 28
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SH-6061202-TP 6 37 S5-6080410-SP 40 12
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 | R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 | SH-6061402-TP 8 3 | $5-6080720-sP 8 23
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 | R4508-J6E-DOO0 22 3 SH-6061402-TP 8 8 S8-6081210-TP 6 42
(Q-2020000-00 14 58 SKH-6061402-TP 10 6 55-6090420-SP 28 11
€Q-2520000-00 8 60 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SK-6061402-TP 23 3 $8-6000620-TP 12 8
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 | SD-0280401-SL 8 6l SH-6061610-8C 32 17 $5-6090620-TP . 14 65
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SH-6061610-SC 34 19 $5-6090620-TP 15 37
CS-1111019-SH 23 22 | SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SH-6061610-8C 36 18 S8-6080630-TP 14 12
SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-8C 38 20 58-6090630-TP 27 27

D8113-555-B00 30 7 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 Sk-6061802-TP 26 21 58-6090630-TP 28 37
D8113-555-B00 30 19 j SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 58-6090670-TP 8 37
D8113-555-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 S8-6080670-TP 18 6
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SK-8040402-TP 16 38 §8-6090670-TP 18 21
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8060412-TP 26 b S5-6090670-TP 18 36
SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SH-8050502-TP 26 42 $5-6090670-TP 40 32

EA-9500B01-00 8 18 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-3061203-SE 30 34 S5-6080810-SP 26 14
SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 55-6110610-TP 22 6

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-9082023-8E 30 28 $8-6110610-TP 22 17
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SK-9082513-CF 28 28 S8-6110710-TP 156 35
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3513200-SC 28 31 5Q-0000451-HZ 26 63 S8-6110710-TP 156 38
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 S8-6110710-TP 16 5
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 58-6111040-SP 23 8
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SL-9082091-SE 30 10 | SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 | SS-6111440-SP 2 41
SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 S8-6111610-SP 23 10

MDC-270B1100 & 53 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 5@-1150441-SD 26 50 $8-6121020-SP 16 40
MDC-270B1100 8 66 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 $8-6121020-SP 26 46
MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 5@-1150454-3D 26 26 S8-6121220-TP 10 3
MML-018900CA 41 15 | SM-4030455-SP 12 16 $5-1060610-8p 1220 55-61561440-SP 22 34

— 43 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ek H_NO % 4 H RO i H Ko Lt H__No
S5-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 40 51 121-56907 18 48
§S-7060310-SP 12 12 | SS8-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 40 52 121-60008 40 41
88-7060310-SP 26 48 | SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 121-62202 18 41
$8-7060510-SP 18 3 | 58-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 121-64802 18 37
§8-7060510-SP 22 43 | SS-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-67409 18 40
$8-7060610-SP 14 54 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-67508 18 43
88-7060610-8P 18 9 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-40303 26 8 121-67607 18 42
88-7060610-SP 18 24 118-45500 40 48 121-67706 18 46
$8-7060610-SP 40 35 | TA-0400301-M0 26 41 118-45807 40 46 121-67805 18 38
85-7080520-8P 18 13 TA-0800504-R0 12 63 118-45906 40 49 121-76004 14 15
§8-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 41
$8-7090510-8P 22 42 TA-1030402-R0 10 7 118-46805 22 28 122-53829 18 1
33-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-46805 22 33 122-56905 & 63
88-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-2050416-RO 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-57002 8 64
$8-7090610-SP 22 44 | TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-48405 40 53 122-88403 41 10
§8-7090610-SP 24 10 118-72009 18 5 122-88700 16 33
33-7090610-SP 24 19 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-72009 18 20 122-88908 22 17
§8-7090611-SL 4 34 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-72009 40 31 123-15909 26 3
§8-7090710-Sp 22 25 | WP-0250516-SB 40 34 118-76166 18 4 123-16006 26 10
$3-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-76869 18 19 123-16105 26 11
§8-7091410-SP 2 33 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-88104 14 14 123-17004 26 9
§8-7110510-SP 2 27 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-90001 14 1 123-40303 14 31
§8-7110510-SP 16 14 WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-90100 2237 123-40402 14 33
88-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-90308 22 38 123-40501 14 48
§8-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-98103 40 6 123-40600 14 25
88-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-18109 % 6 123-40709 14 27
§8-7110720-TP 15 3% | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 119-49104 40 27 123-40808 14 50
§8-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-49807 12 65 123-40907 14 35
§8-7110840-Sp 6 46 | WP-0651056-8b 26 22 119-59400 27 21 123-41806 27 6
§8-7110840-Sp 14 34 WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-59558 28 15 123-41806 27 16
§5-7110840-Sp 14 36 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-60655 30 1 123-41806 28 25
§8-7110840-Sp 16 28 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-60754 30 13 123-41905 27 5
S5-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-64509 40 14 123-41954 27T 4
88-7110840-SP 24 24 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-65704 40 18 123-42101 2 11
S8-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-65753 40 16 123-47167 22 9
S8-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-65803 40 19 123-47266 22 10
88-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 115-92005 40 15 123-47308 41 6
88-7111410-TP 6 40 | Wp-1002036-SE 28 39 119-99307 14 13 131-00805 2 16
S8-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120-15301 22 38 131-00904 2 15
88-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 120-15400 22 40 131-01001 2 21
§8-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-02208 22 16 131-01209 2 18
8S5-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02810 22 23 131-01308 2 30
$8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-02950 22 31 131-01407 Z2 19
§8-7111810-TP 6 3% | WS-0510002-KEN 34 31 121-03107 22 29 131-01506 2 25
$8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03305 2 28 131-01605 2 26
88-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-03701 22 18 131-01803 2 32
88-7161120-SP 22 30 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-04550 40 22 131-01902 2 36
§8-7161040-Sp 16 48 | WS-0822010-Kp 4 26 121-05458 40 21 131-02058 2 35
$8~8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-09153 6 28 131-02207 2 45
§5-8080310-TP 8 67 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16604 0 18 131-02405 2 3
§5-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-16703 16 19 131-02504 4 20
§8-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-16802 10 20 131-02553 4 19
$8-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-16901 10 21 131-02603 4 23
$8-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-1643202-KR- 36 27 121-17008 10 22 131-02702 22 46
$8-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-18204 12 10 131-02900 4 38
88-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-Kp 2 37 121-18303 129 131-03650 2 34
88-8110410-TP - 10 11 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20150 6 38 131-03809 2 13
§8-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-20705 15 11 131-03908 4 24
§8-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-20713 40 4 131-04005 2 1
§8-8110520-TP 16 30 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-21612 16 34 131-04104 2 51
§5-8151150-TP 6 5 121-22362 6 30 131-04203 2 2
§8-8660330-SP 12 32 107-53309 4 39 121-23360 6 34 131-04302 2 44
$8-8660330-SP 23 23 111-51065 30 26 121-23659 14 24 131-04500 4 10
§8-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51909 30 31 121-23709 40 7 131-04807 4 29
$5-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55108 27 19 121-29805 26 20 131-04906 6 20
§$5-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 28 32 121-29904 26 18 131-07602 6 4
§8-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-07701 6 10
§5-9090610-TP 14 42 111-55207 28 33 121-32619 22 15 131-07800 6 6
§5-9090823-TP 23 19 111-567567 30 2 121-32700 22 20 131-08006 6 23
§8-9111010-Sp 123 111-59001 30 6 121-32809 22 26 131-08105 6 24
$8-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-08204 6 25
8§8-9111050-SP 12 51 111-59365 30 14 121-33005 22 27 131-08303 6 27
§5-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 22 22 131-08402 6 8
§8-9112310-SP 40 50 112-46600 30 37 121-33211 22 1 131-08501 6 9
§8-9151210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 23 121-52468 40 30 131-10002 8 15
88-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 b 121-53763 18 35 131-10101 8§ b5

— 44 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE HE RO i H N e H N ik H__Ro
131-10200 8 22 131-22809 12 24 131-42955 26 33 131-67853 38 1
131-10259 8§ 21 131-23302 12 39 131-43300 26 29 131-67903 32 8
131-10507 8§ 2 131-23302 16 44 131-43417 26 43 131-67903 34 9
131-10556 8§ 1 131-25901 15 13 131-43508 26 44 131-67903 36 9
131-10606 § 4 131-25950 156 12 131-43607 26 47 131-67903 38 9
131-10705 8 24 131-26008 15 4 131-43706 26 48 131-68000 32 8
131-10804 8 25 131-26354 15 9 131-43805 26 27 131-68000 34 10
131-10903 8 26 131-26503 16 19 131-44001 26 30 131-68000 36 10
131-11000 8 27 131-26602 15 20 131-44100 26 39 131-68000 38 10
131-11109 8§ 31 131-26701 15 21 131-44209 26 40 131-68109 32 10
131-11208 8§ 34 131-26800 15 22 131-47301 23 9 131-68109 34 11
131-11307 8 35 131-26909 15 3 131-47400 23 7 131-68109 36 11
131-11406 8 36 131-27006 16 17 131-47509 23 2 131-68109 38 11
131-11505 8 38 131-27105 15 18 131-47558 23 1 131-68208 32 11
131-11604 8 139 131-27204 15 23 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12
131-11703 8 40 131-27303 15 24 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12
131-15001 16 1 131-27402 15 25 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12
131-15100 16 2 131-27601 15 26 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 16 16 131-50909 23 b 131-68356 36 3
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 34 3
131-15753 16 9 131-28509 20 34 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3
131-15803 16 10 131-28608 20 35 131-55007 27 15 131-68802 34 4
131-15902 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4
131-16009 16 12 131-28905 20 37 131-55205 28 18 131-68851 34 2
131-16108 16 13 131-29101 20 40 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2
131-16207 16 18 131-29200 20 41 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 38 36
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 14 21 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 16
131-16405 16 22 131-29309 5 7 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 3
131-16504 16 23 131-29457 20 38 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21
131-16603 16 24 131-29853 16 1 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 11
131-16702 18 2 131-29903 15 6 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34
131-16801 6 7 131-29952 15 5 131-55700 27 8§ 131-70303 6 14
131-16900 16 21 131-31008 14 5 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36
131-17007 16 19 131-31057 14 4 131-55759 27 7 131-70402 16 37
131-17106 16 34 131-31107 14 8 131-55759 28 19 131-70501 12 48
131-18054 10 1 131-31156 14 7 131-558568 28 5 131-70600 14 17
131-18708 10 16 131-31206 14 37 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34
131-19300 10 14 131-31305 14 38 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22
131-19409 10 23 131-31404 14 39 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10
131-19508 10 24 131-31503 14 40 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 9
131-19607 10 25 131-31602 14 41 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8 55
131-19706 10 39 131-31701 14 44 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 54
131-19805 10 42 131-31800 14 46 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 14 60
131-19504 10 33 131-31909 14 45 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 63
131-19953 10 32 131-32006 14 47 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 59
131-20001 10 41 131-32501 14 20 131-60304 4 8 131-72853 14 62
131-20605 10 2 131-32550 14 19 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 38
131-20803 12 33 131-32709 14 56 131-60601 41 11 131-75006 8 62
131-20902 12 29 131-37559 20 2 131-60700 4 43 131-78306 18 18
131-21009 12 31 131-37609 20 12 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 33
131-21058 12 30 131-37708 20 8 131-60908 27 2 131-78306 40 44
131-21108 12 52 131-37807 200 5 131-60908 28 2 131-78405 18 47
131-21207 12 43 131-37906 20 13 131-61005 27 1 131-91309 1270
131-21256 12 42 131-38003 20 16 131-61005 28 1 131-91408 12 71
131-21306 12 40 131-38102 20 14 131-61153 27 3 131-91606 12 64
131-21405 12 26 131-38201 20 15 131-61153 28 26 131-92406 12 66
131-21603 12 49 131-38201 20 27 131-62567 24 6 131-92802 12 67
131-21900 12 45 131-38359 20 3 131-62565 24 7 131-93206 12 68
131-22007 8§ 49 131-38409 20 9 131-62573 24 8 131-93602 12 69
131-22007 10 356 131-38508 20 6 131-62805 24 9 132-00209 4 1
131-22007 23 13 131-38656 20 4 131-62805 24 18 132-00308 4 2
131-22106 8 50 131-38706 20 10 131-62904 24 11 132-00506 4 5
131-22106 10 36 131-38805 20 7 131-62904 24 20 132-00605 4 6
131-22106 23 14 131-38904 20 11 131-63001 24 12 132-00704 |
131-22205 8 5] 131-39555 20 20 131-63001 24 21 132-00803 2 8
131-22205 10 37 131-39605 20 22 131-63159 24 15 132-00902 12 54
131-22205 23 15 131-39704 20 25 131-63167 24 16 132-01009 4 12
131-22304 § 52 131-39803 20 24 131-63175 24 17 132-01108 4 28
131-22304 10 38 131-39902 20 23 131-63456 24 1 132-01267 4 33
131-22304 23 16 131-40009 20 21 131-63803 24 2 132-01306 4 32
131-22403 10 5 131-42500 26 25 131-63902 24 3 132-01405 4 16
131-22452 160 4 131-42500 41 16 131-67556 32 1 132-01454 4 15
131-22502 10 13 131-42609 8§ 48 131-67655 36 1 132-01504 2 41
131-22700 12 18 131-42609 26 38 131-67754 34 1 132-01603 2 42

— 45 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H WO g H N & H_NO & H_NO

132-04003 4 35 132-30305 26 1 400-23234 6 2

132-05406 6 19 132-35304 22 19 400-23235 6 1

132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 400-25294 40 56

132-08004 § 68 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 18 34

132-08103 8 17 132-40205 2 50 400-30533 40 64

132-08350 8 16 132-44009 8§ 46 400-35711 6 48

132-08459 8§ 42 132-44108 10 30 400-36778 40 63

132-08509 8 43 133-43009 26 4

132-08608 § 47

132-08707 8 30 229-01805 4 37

132-08306 8§ 28 229-21407 20 26

132-08905 8§ 29 229-24708 4 8

132-03101 8 9 229-30309 32 12

132-09200 8 10 229-30309 34 13

132-09309 8 11 229-30309 36 13

132-09408 § 12 229-30309 38 13

132-09507 8 13 229-30408 32 6

132-09606 8 14 229-30408 34 7

132-09705 § 19 229-30408 36 7

132-09804 8§ 7 229-30408 38 7

132-09853 8 6 229-30507 32 3

132-12501 16 39 229-30507 36 4

132-12600 16 31 229-30556 32 2

132-12709 16 35 229-30556 36 2

132-12808 16 41 229-30705 32 4

132-12915 16 43 229-30705 34 5

132-13012 12 38 229-30705 36 b

132-13012 16 42 229-30705 38 b

132-15157 12 1 229-30804 32 16

132-15306 12 4 229-30804 34 17

132156405 12 5 229-30804 36 17

132-15504 12 6 229-30804 38 17

132-15603 12 7 229-30903 32 15

132-15702 12 11 229-30903 34 16

132-15801 12 17 229-30903 36 16

132-15900 12 13 229-30903 38 16

132-16007 12 14 229-31000 32 14

132-16106 12 19 229-31000 34 15

132-16205 12 21 229-31000 36 15

132-16304 1223 229-31000 38 15

132-16601 10 28 229-31109 32 13

132-16700 10 29 229-31109 34 14

132-16809 10 26 229-31109 36 14

132-17351 12 47 229-31109 38 14

132-17401 12 57 229-31307 32 7

132-17500 12 58 229-31307 34 8

132-17708 12 36 229-31307 36 8

132-17807 16 12 229-31307 38 8

132-17906 10 31 229-31406 32 5

132-18052 12 50 229-31406 34 6

132-18102 12 56 229-31406 36 6

132-20009 15 15 229-31406 38 6

132-21403 14 66 229-32800 41 4

132-21502 14 67 229-33006 41 12

132-21601 14 68 229-33105 41 5

132-21700 14 69 229-33303 41 13

132-21809 14 70 236-30007 8 45

132-21908 14 71 236-30007 26 54

132-22203 14 52

132-22302 14 53 310-18005 26 56

132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 60

132-22609 14 2

132-22708 14 3 400-10804 14 55

132-25008 20 1 400-10805 15 10

132-25107 20 18 400-11234 14 72

132-25107 20 19 400-11755 40 57

132-28655 26 23 400-11757 40 58

132-28804 26 55 400-11758 40 62

132-28903 26 59 400-15637 14 10

132-23000 26 61 400-16762 26 12

132-29109 26 57 400-16763 26 16

132-29208 26 51 400-16841 14 11

132-29307 26 19 400-17714 6 47

132-29356 26 17 400-17824 6 41

132-29406 26 58 400-18044 26 2

132-30107 26 45 400-22255 40 59

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 46 —




._lu K.0 JUKI et

HELVKSD, CHEBIE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

Copyright (€) 20022006 JUKI CORP. KIDA—VYR PRERBROEDFER(EETIHFHYET,
ABONEERETEHER. AE+5C L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
ERELET, KIDA—Y A ML, 2006538 REOEREBTERLLLOTY,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 20086,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ™™=






